# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUTRITION 21, INC.		12/29/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICELAND HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77201037	DIABETES ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77201038	DIABETES ESSENTIALS NUTRITION TO GO
Serial Number:	77666566	PRESCRIPTIX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)233-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9542333300

Email: anamariap@natures-products.com

Correspondent Name: Ana Maria Pescetto

Address Line 1: 1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ana Maria Pescetto
Signature:	/Ana Maria Pescetto/
Date:	02/11/2010

900154532 TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0470 OP \$90.00 77201037

Total Attachments: 2 source=Closing Certificate#page1.tif source=Closing Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0471

#### CLOSING CERTIFICATE

This Closing Certificate is delivered to Nutrition 21, Inc., a New York corporation, ("Seller") pursuant to Sections 7.2(b) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 29, 2009 (the "Agreement"), by and between Seller and Nature's Products, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Buyer"). Unless the context requires otherwise, each capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Agreement.

The undersigned does hereby certify, in the name and on behalf of Buyer that the conditions set forth in Article 7 of the Agreement have been satisfied and Buyer has performed all covenants which it is obligated to perform prior to Closing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Closing Certificate on December 29, 2009.

Nature's Products, Inc., a Florida corporation

By:\_\_\_\_

Meyer Minski
Title: Vice President

KA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0472

### CLOSING CERTIFICATE

This Closing Certificate is delivered to Nutrition 21, Inc., a New York corporation and to Iceland Health, LLC, a New York limited liability company, (collectively, "Sellers") pursuant to Sections 7.2(b) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 29, 2009 (the "Agreement"), by and among Sellers and Iceland Health, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Buyer"). Unless the context requires otherwise, each capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Agreement.

The undersigned does hereby certify, in the name and on behalf of Buyer that the conditions set forth in Article 7 of the Agreement have been satisfied and Buyer has performed all covenants which it is obligated to perform prior to Closing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Closing Certificate on December 29, 2009.

Iceland Health, Inc., a Florida corporation

By:

Meyer Mið∯ki√ Title: Vice President

ra/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 02/11/2010**